investment adviser representative of Dominion Portfolio Management, Inc. is
hereby GRANTED

It is further ORDERED that Richard L. Havard is hereby REPRIMANDED.

It is further ORDERED that Richard L. Havard shall pay an ADMISTRATIVE FINE
in the amount of Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00). Payment
shall be made by delivery of a cashier's check to the Securities Commissioner in
the amount of Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) payable to
the State of Texas, within ten (10) days of the entry of this order.

10�2025 FINRA. All rights reserved. Report about RICHARD L. HAVARD.

Respondent's failures to report to the Securities Commissioner the changes of
information reported in Item 14 on the Form U4 in connection with unsatisfied IRS

[...]

investment adviser representative of Dominion Portfolio Management, Inc. is
hereby GRANTED

It is further ORDERED that Richard L. Havard is hereby REPRIMANDED.

It is further ORDERED that Richard L. Havard shall pay an ADMISTRATIVE FINE
in the amount of Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00). Payment
shall be made by delivery of a cashier's check to the Securities Commissioner in
the amount of Seven Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) payable to
the State of Texas, within ten (10) days of the entry of this order.

Current Status: Final

Resolution: Acceptance, Waiver & Consent(AWC)

Resolution Date: 12/01/2017

Sanctions Ordered:

Does the order constitute a
final order based on